FORM PTO-1595
(Rev. 6/93)

FORM PTO-1595
(Rev. 6/93)

FORM PTO-1595
(Rev. 6/93)

FORM PTO-1595
(Rev. 6/93)

09-04-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Τ

Attorney's Docket No. 032481-003

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jedi Technologies, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Nazomi Communications, Inc. Address: 2200 Laurelwood Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name Other:	Santa Clara, CA 95054
Execution Date: April 16, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/208,741 	execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Robert E. Krebs, Esq. Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a Robert E. Krebs, Esq., Reg. No. 25,885 Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

08/31/2001 LMHELLER 00000154 09208741

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(03/01)

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JEDI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JEDI TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "NAZOMI COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1080767

DATE: 04-16-01

010181217

2941075 8100

TE: 04-16-01

PATENT REEL: 012118 FRAME: 0214

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 11/13/2000 001567951 - 2941075

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

JEDI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

The undersigned, Mukesh Patel and Elias Blawie hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the duly elected and acting President and Secretary, respectively of Jedi Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on September 3, 1998: an Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed on June 28, 1999 with the Secretary of State of Delaware; an Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed on April 25, 2000 with the Secretary of State of Delaware and an Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed on June 16, 2000 with the Secretary of State of Delaware.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation amends Article I of this corporation's Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"Article I

The name of this corporation is Nazomi Communications, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

4. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by this corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed at San Jose, California, November 10, 2000.

/s/ Mukesh Patel	
Mukesh Patel, President	• •
/s/ Elias Blawie	
Flias Blawie, Secretary	

PATENT REEL: 012118 FRAME: 0215

RECORDED: 08/29/2001